
1 

BOS AGREEMENT NO. ____ 

AMENDMENT #4 

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO COUNTY OF MENDOCINO 
AGREEMENT NO. BOS-24-141 

This fourth Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-24-141 is entered into by and between the 
COUNTY OF MENDOCINO, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 
referred to as "COUNTY," and CLIFTONLARSONALLEN, LLP., hereinafter referred to as 
"CONTRACTOR,” the date this Amendment is fully executed by all parties. 

WHEREAS, Agreement No. BOS-24-141 was entered into on September 10, 2024 (the 
“Initial Agreement”); and  

WHEREAS, First Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-24-141 was entered into on 
September 30, 2024 (the “First Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, Second Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-24-141 was entered into on 
October 22, 2024 (the “Second Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, Third Amendment to Agreement No. BOS-24-141 was entered into on 
February 11, 2025 (the “Third Amendment”); and 

WHEREAS, the Initial Agreement, First Amendment, Second Amendment, and Third 
Amendment are referred to as the Agreement; and  

WHEREAS, upon execution of this document by COUNTY and CONTRACTOR, this 
fourth Amendment will become part of the Agreement and shall be incorporated therein; 
and 

WHEREAS, in order to meet required audit standards, additional work as allowed by the 
Agreement must be performed by CONTRACTOR.  Exhibit B-1 outlines the resulting 
increase in the total payment amount for two additional Single Audit Major Programs for 
Audit Year 2023-24 and additional trial balance audit preparation work for Audit Year 
2024-25; and 

WHEREAS, it is the desire of COUNTY and CONTRACTOR to increase the total amount 
payable by $20,000 from $374,675 to $394,675. 

  Original Agreement No. BOS-24-141 
 Amendment 1 MS-B24-141 
 Amendment 2 BOS-24-141-A1 
Amendment 3 BOS-24-141-A2 

24-141-A3



2 

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree as follows: 

1. The total contracted amount set out in the Agreement is hereby increased by
$20,000 from $374,675 to $394,675.

2. Exhibit B-1 Additional Payment Terms is added to the Agreement and is attached
herein.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 



02/24/2026

02/24/2026

02/24/2026



EXHIBIT B-1 

ADDITIONAL PAYMENT TERMS 

COUNTY shall pay CONTRACTOR a sum of Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000) for 
the following Additional audit work performed to meet Governmental Accounting 
Standards for Fiscal Years 2023-24 and 2024-25: 

Fiscal Year 2023-2024: 

Payment Terms in Initial Agreement: 

Fiscal Year 2023-24 Single Audit Major Programs audited (base fee includes 5 
programs): 

1. Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program

2. Adoptions Assistance Program

3. COVID-19 Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds

4. Temporary Assistance for Needy Families

5. Highway Planning and Construction

6. Community Development Block Grants (CDBG)

7. Disaster Grants (removed from major programs)

Additional amount due for Fiscal Year 2023-24 $10,000 (2 additional programs) 

4



Fiscal Year 2024-25: 

Additional amount due for Fiscal Year 2024-25 $10,000 

5




